HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3308

By COMMITTEE ON HIGHER EDUCATION, INNOVATION, AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT $\,$

April 13

1	In line 9 of the printed bill, delete "and the Oregon Health Authority".
2	After line 17, insert:
3	"(e) First-generation college students;".
4	In line 18, delete "(e)" and insert "(f)".
5	In line 19, delete "(f)" and insert "(g)".
6	In line 22, delete "September 15, 2015" and insert "June 30, 2016".
7	In line 23, delete "2016" and insert "2017".
0	